
Kit Contents:
* fuselage
* wings
* canopy
* horizontal stabilizer
* vertical stabilizer

* landing gear
* accessory pack
* spar
* carbon pushrods

Accessory Pack Contents:
* carbon diam. 2x150mm ... 1x - landing gear axle
* screw M4x20 ... 1x - (wing/fuselage joint)
* dural. nut M4 ... 1x  (for the wing holding screw)
* click-on clevis ... 4x - 2x for the tail controls, 2x spare
* heatshrink tube (for the click-on clevises) ... 4x
* brass pin clevises ... 2x
* bowden end ... 2x
* plastic tube  3/2x38mm ... 3x - (for the landing gear)
* silikon tubing 2/1x5mm ... 2x - (for the landing gear)
* plastic arm ... 1x
* plywood parts
* EPP wheels
* balast 5g ... 1x

Horns etc.:
1. elevator and rudder horns
2. landing gear support 
3. wing screw support washer

You may also need:
* sharp x-acto knife
* philips screwdriver 
* tweezers
* little pliers

V1.0

* CA glue medium + thin, CA kicker
* 10cm servo cable extension
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Li-pol

2s 600
2202

14g / 30w 6/5 - 7/3,5

1.

1.

2.

2.

3.



1. 2.

3.

5.

7.

9.

4.

6.

8.

10.

Medium CA

Z obou stran / from both sides

11.

A
ctivator



15.

17.

19.

16.

18.

20.

Medium CA

Activator1.

2. Medium CA

Model 2025 - bez potiskuModel 2025-without print

Activator

Medium CA

Upper side
11.

13.

12.

14.

L+R

Upper side

Upper sideUpper side

Model 2025-without print Model 2025-without print



21.

23.

25.

27.

29.

22.

24.

26.

28.

30.

Medium CA

Activator1.

2. Medium CA

cut

Activator

test
(rotation right!)



31.

33.

35.

37.

39.

32.

34.

36.

38.

40.

Medium CA L+R

L+R

L+R

L+R

Thin CA

Thin CA



51.

53.

55.

57.

59.

52.

54.

56.

58.

60.

Thin CA
Thin CA

A
ctivator

A
ctivator

Thin CA
Thin CA



41.

43.

45.

47.

49.

42.

44.

46.

48.

50.

90°

Thin CA

Z obou stran / from both sides

Medium CA

Thin CA

Thin CA



61.

63.

65.

67.

69.

62.

64.

66.

68.

70.

90°

Thin CA

Thin CA



71.

73.

75.

77.

79.

72.

74.

76.

78.

80.

Medium CA



81.

83.

85.

87.

89.

82.

84.

86.

88.

90.



91.

93.

95.

97.

99.

92.

94.

96.

98.

100.

4x
36g min.



101.

103.

105.

107.

109.

102.

104.

106.

108.

110.

Medium CA

Activator

Thin CA



111.

113.

115.

117.

119.

112.

114.

116.

118.

120.

Medium CA

Thin CA
Medium CA



121.

123.

125.

127.

129.

122.

124.

126.

128.

GWS 6/5
(7/3.5)

Přijímač/Reciever

130.

Medium CA

Activator



131.

133.

135.

137.

139.

132.

134.

136.

138.

140.

64

cut

vyvážení
balancing

10
m

m
7m

m

10mm10mm

We wish you many happy flying hours with the Step One.
Your RC Factory team.


